CASELLA USA
CEL-251 MICROPHONE CAPSULE
OVERVIEW
Casella USA
(800) 366-2966
Page 1 of 2
20 Oct 2011

600, CEL-400 and CEL-500
series of noise analyzers.
Ordering information
CEL-251
Recommended calibrators
CEL-120/1
CEL-284 or CEL-110/1
½” pre polarized measurement
microphone capsule supplied in
presentation box with individual
calibration certificate and results
Dual level acoustic calibrator
Class 1 (114 and 94 dB at 1 kHz)
Single level acoustic calibrator
Class 1 (114 dB at 1 kHz)
CEL-251 microphone capsule
CASELLA USA
CEL-251 MICROPHONE CAPSULE
OVERVIEW
Casella USA
(800) 366-2966
Page 2 of 2
20 Oct 2011
Cel-251_brochure_201011
Technical Specifications
Transducer type Capacitive pressure transducer
Frequency range (free-field response) 20 Hz ... 20 kHz (± 2 dB)
Sensitivity at 1 kHz (nominal) 50 mV/Pa*
Max. SPL for THD ≤ 3 % at 1 kHz 146 dB
Inherent ‘A’ weighted noise level with CEL-400 or 500 sound level meter <16 dB
Polarization voltage used Back-electret (200 V dc not required)
Pressure equalization venting Rear vented
Polarized cartridge capacitance (at 1 kHz) 16 pF*
Operating temperature range -30 ... +80 °C